# South Muskham & Little Carlton Parish Council

## AGENDA

### Notice is given that the next Meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Wednesday 31<sup>st</sup> July 2024 at 7pm. Venue - South Muskham Village Hall

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. To welcome representatives from Elements Green and NG+ to discuss the Great North Road Solar Park
  - **Open Session**

Report from County Councillor Bruce Laughton and from District Councillor Sue Saddington Chairman's Report

- 5. To approve the Minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday, 19<sup>th</sup> June 2024
- 6. Matters arising from the Minutes not covered elsewhere on the Agenda

## 7. Planning

4.

- 7.1 Notification of Planning Appeal 23/01329/FUL Land at Former Ashleigh, Great North Road, South Muskham - Erection of 3 dwellings. Resubmission of approved application 19/00782/FUL to allow extended time to commence works.
- 7.2 24/00504/HOUSE The Jays, Great North Road, South Muskham Demolition of rear garage and part of rear extension. New single storey rear and one and a half storey side extensions.

### 8. Financial Issues

- 8.1 Receipts: There are none to note.
- 8.2 Invoices for payment:
  - Clerk's Wages (July) £318.60
  - HMRC PAYE (July) £79.60
  - Norwell Groundcare Inv 1116 £90
  - Bank Charges £8.00
  - EDF Electricity Charges £38.30
  - Names Premium Hosting £369.74
  - WaterPlus £14.63
- 8.3 To receive an update on the opening of a new Business Account

### 9. Parish Council Matters

- 9.1 To receive the notes of the Safer Neighbourhood Group meeting held on 18<sup>th</sup> April 2024.
- 10. Beckitt Field
- 11. Flooding, Drainage & Resilience Planning

## 12. Highways

- 12.1 Highways Issues Logged
- 12.2 To note the installation of the Interactive Speed Sign at Little Carlton
- **13.** Notts Association of Local Councils July Newsletter
- 14. Correspondence Received
- 15. Other Matters arising not on the agenda

Next Meeting – Wednesday, 18<sup>th</sup> September 2024

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> July 2024

Signed: Jayne Saunders Clerk to the Council